of the markers was assessed using linear regression modelling. 

Inflammatory marker predictive power assessment through linear 

regression and logistic regression modelling. The statistical 

significance threshold was set at p<0.05.  

Results 

One hundred and seventy-two (172) subjects (97 females (56.4%) 

and 75 males (43.6%)), comprising 86 HIV-positive HAART-

naïve patients and 86 HIV-negative controls, participated in the 

study. HIV-positive subjects began HAART following baseline 

data collection, with a 24-month follow-up.